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.I 3 b n e  Energy Place 
Pei lsacola,  Florida 32520 ORIGINAL 
850.444.61 1 1  

POWER 
A SOUTHERN COMPANY 

November 19, 1999 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket No. 990001 -El for the month of September 
1999 are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms are 
filed pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

Sincerely, 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer 

Iw 

- cc w/attach: Florida Public Service Comr 
)--- James Breman 

Office of Public Counsel 
7 cc w/o attach: All Parties of Record 
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FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoanv 

3. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

BTU Delivered 
Line Purchase Delivery Delivery Sulfur Content Content Volume Price 
No. Plant Name Supplier Name Shipping Point Type Location Date Type Oil (BTU/gal) (Btu/gal) (Bbls) ($/Bbl) 

(a) (b) (c) ( 4  (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) 

1 

2 

3 SMITH RADCLI FF 

4 DANIEL RADCLIFF 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

*Gulf's 50% ownership of Daniel where applicable. 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (2/87) 
Page 1 of 19 

FREEPORT, FL 9/99 SMITH 9/99 F 0 2  0.45 138500 11552.40 25.978 

MOBLE, AL 9/99 DANIEL 9/99 F 0 2  0.45 138500 344.96 26.472 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 



FPSC Form No. 423-1 (a) 

1. Repofling Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power C o m w  

Line 
No. Plant Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 

2 

3 SMITH 

4 DANIEL 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

/850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repott: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19.1 999 

Effective Transport Add'l 
Invoice Quality Purchase to Transport Other Delivered 

Delivery Delivery Volume Price Invoice Discount Net Amount Net Price Adjust Price Terminal charges Charges Price 
Sumlier Name Location Date TypeOil (Bbls) (Wbl) amount($) ($) ($) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) (WBbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) 

(C) (d) (e)  (0 (9) (h) (0  0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) (0 

RADCLIFF 

RADCLIFF 

SMITH 9/99 F02 11552.40 25.978 300,102.78 

DANIEL 9/99 F02 344.96 26.472 9,131.68 

'Gun's 50% ownership of Daniel where applicable. 

"'Includes tax charges. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

300,102.78 25.978 - 25.978 

9,131.68 26.472 - 26.472 - 

- 25.978 

- 26.472 

FPSC Form No. 423-1(a) (U87) 
Page 2 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-1(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

1 .  Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 3. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comuany 1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Original Old Column New 
Line Month & Year Line Volume Designator Delivered Reason for 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Supplier Number (Bbls) Form No. & Title Old Value New Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (dl (e) (1) (9) (h) 0) 6) (k) (1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (b) (2/87) 
Page 3 of 19 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generatino Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19,1999 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur 

Line Transport Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content 
No. Supplier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) - 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 0) (k) 

1 PBDY COAL SALES-MCDUFFZ 10 IL 165 C RB 34,678.46 33.740 2.07 35.810 1.01 12,034 

2 GUASARE 50 IM 999 S RB 19,362.77 35.194 2.07 37.264 0.67 12,663 

3 AMERICAN COAL 10 IL 165 S RB 1 1,066.27 33.1 95 2.07 35.265 1.02 12,025 

4 ALABAMA POWER CO. 10 IL 81 S RB 3,261.70 33.490 2.07 35.560 0.84 11,970 

5 CONSOLIDATION COAL 10 IL 81 S RB 13.238.82 27.967 7.61 35.577 0.65 12,066 

6 PEABODY COALSALES-COOK 10 IL 165 C RB 114.828.00 27.632 7.42 35.052 0.98 12,075 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Ash Moisture 
Content Content 
(“A) (%) 

(1) (m) 

6.40 12.08 

6.59 7.92 

6.35 12.20 

6.88 11.08 

6.00 11.40 

6.35 11.91 

’Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessaly) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 4 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
No. Supplier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($man) 

(a) (b) (c) (dl (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) 

1 PBDY COAL SALES-MCDUFFZ 10 IL 165 C 34.678.46 31.860 31.860 31.860 0.090 33.740 

2 GUASARE 50 IM 999 S 19,362.77 32.950 32.950 32.950 (0.096) 35.1 94 

3 AMERICAN COAL 10 IL 165 S 11,066.27 31.340 31.340 31.340 0.065 33.195 

4 ALABAMA POWER CO. 10 IL 81 S 3,261.70 33.490 33.490 33.490 33.490 

5 CONSOLIDATION COAL 10 IL 81 S 13,238.82 27.350 27.350 27.350 0.617 27.967 

6 PEABODY COALSALES-COOK 10 IL 165 C 114,828.00 27.460 27.460 27.460 0.172 27.632 
7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

"Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 5 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: ulf Power GQQUMY 

3. Plant Name: Grist Electric Generatina Plant 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, 8 TeIephoi6* Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

1850)- 444632 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19.1999 

(a) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Waterborne Charges Addaonal Rail Charges Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 
Purchase 8. Loading Other Rail loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Pnce Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate Charges Charges charges Price 
(Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) Rate(Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 

Line Transport 
No SupDlier Name Mine Locabon Shipping Point Mode Tons - 

(b) (C)  (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (0) (P) (4) 
(m) (n) 

PBDY COAL SA1 ES MCDUFFZ 10 IL 165 MDUFFIETERMINAL RB 34,678.46 33.740 - 2.07 2.07 35.810 
GUASARE 50 IM 999 MDUFFIETERMINAL RB 19,362.77 35.194 - 2.07 2.07 37.264 
AMERICAN COAL 10 IL 165 MOUFFIETERMINAL RB 11.066.27 33.195 - 2.07 2.07 35.265 
ALABAMA POWER CO. 10 IL 81 MDUFFIETERMINAL RB 3,261.70 33.490 - 2.07 2.07 35.560 
CONSOLIDATION COAL 10 IL 81 MOUNDCITY RB 13,238.82 27.967 - 7.61 7.61 35577 
PEABODY COAl SP.LtS COOK 10 IL 165 COOKTERMINAL RB 114.828.00 27.632 - 7 42 742 35052 

'Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
Page 6 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1 .  Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany (8501- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repoft: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Line Month & Year 
Intended Original Old 

Generatina Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 
~~ - 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & Title Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) U) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC F o ~  NO. 423-2(~) (2/87) 
Page 7 of 19 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

Gulf Power Commny 1850)- 444-6332 

Smith Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19.1999 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Transport Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (“A) (Btuilb) (“A) (“A) 

(c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) m (k) (1) ( 4  

1 PBDY COAL SALES-MCDUFF2 10 IL 165 C RB 11.033.1 2 33.740 2.93 36.670 1.01 12,034 6.40 12.08 

8.94 6.69 2 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 59 S RB 9,526.20 25.566 8.92 34.486 2.72 12,758 

6.35 11.91 3 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 165 C R0 7,309.00 27.632 8.27 35.902 0.98 12,075 

4 SUGAR CAMP COAL 10 IL 59 S RB 12,169.40 25.848 8.92 34.768 2.70 12,796 9.20 6.37 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

‘Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 8 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company i850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generatins Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
No. Supplier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) - 
(a) (b) ( 4  ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) 

1 PBDY COAl SALES MCDUFFP 10 IL 165 C 11,033.12 31.860 31 .E60 31 .E60 0.090 33.740 

2 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 59 S 9,526.20 25.450 25.450 25.450 0.116 25.566 

3 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 165 C 7,309.00 27.460 27.460 27.460 0.172 27.632 

4 SUGAR CAMP COAL 10 IL 59 S 12,169.40 25.250 25.250 25.250 0.598 25.848 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

‘Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessaty) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(8) (2/87) 
Page 9 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Monlh: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comlmy 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Genera tina Plant 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

@50b 4446332 

MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: Qctober 1 9.1999 

Rail Charges Waterbome Charaes 
Additlonal Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 
Purchase 8 Loading Olher Rail loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Line Transport Pnce Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate Charges Charges charges Price 
__ No. SuDDlier Name Mine Locabon Shipping Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) Rate(Won) (Won) ($/Ton) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 (1) (k) 0) (m) (n) (0) (P) (9) 

1 PBDY COAL SA1 t S  MCUUFFZ 10 IL 165 MCDUFFIETERMINAL RB 11,03312 33.740 - 2 93 

2 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 59 EMPIREDOCK RB 9,526.20 25.566 - 8 92 

3 PEABODY COALSALES 10 IL 165 COOKTERMINAL RB 7.309.00 27.632 - 8.27 

4 SUGARCAMPCOAL 10 IL 59 EMPIREDOCK RB 12.169.40 25.848 - 8 92 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

'Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessaly) 

2.93 36.670 

8.92 34.486 

8.27 35.902 

8.92 34.768 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
Page loo f  19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1 .  Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Commny 

Line Month & Year 

3. Name, Title, 8, Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

(8501- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19.1999 

Intended Original Old 
Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 

No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant - Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & fitle Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 
(a) (b) ( 4  (dl (e) (f) (SI (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC FOITII NO. 423-2(C) (2’87) 
Page 1 1 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Sumlier Name 
(a) (b) 

1 DRUMMOND COAL 

2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, 8. Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

Gulf Power ComDany 1850)- 444-6332 

Scholz Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Transport Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ( Y O )  (Btu/l b) (“/O) (%) 

(c) (4 (e) (f) (9) (h) 0)  (i) (k) (1) (m) 

45 IM 999 S UR 7,827.50 27.631 9.78 37.411 0.56 11,826 3.47 12.51 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

‘Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 120f 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

- .  

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 DRUMMOND COAL 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

SEPT. Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

Gulf Power ComDany 1850)- 444-6332 

Scholz Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19, 1999 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) 

(c) ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) 

45 IM 999 S 7.827.50 27.570 27.570 27.570 0.061 27.631 

*Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessaty) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 13 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Qm@@y 

3. Plant Name: p t  

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

&Ob 444-6331 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvsf 

5. Signature of Olficlal Submittlng Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19.19% 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Additional Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 
Purchase a Loading Other Rail loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Line Transport Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate Charges Charges charges Price 
- No. lier Name Mine Location Shipping Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) Rate(Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) ( 4  0) 0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P)  (9) 

1 DRUMMOND COAL 45 1M 999 MCOUFFIETERMINAL UR 7.827.50 27.631 - 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

'Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2187) 
Page14of19 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

9.78 9.78 37.411 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2(C) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1 .  Reporting Month: SEPT. Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

Line Month & Year 

3. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

(850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Intended Original Old 
Generatina Line Volume Design at o r New New FOB Plant 

No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant - Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & fitle Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 
(a) (b) ( 4  (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 No adjustments for the month. 
n 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC FOINI NO. 423-2(C) (2/87) 
Page15of19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 CYPRUSAMAX 

2 DECKER 

3 DRUMMOND 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

SEPT Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

Gulf Power ComDany 1850)- 444-6332 

Daniel Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Type Mode Tons ($Ron) ($iron) ($man) (%) (Btu/l b) (YO) ( Y O )  

(c) ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (m) 

17 CO 107 S UR 6,659.39 12.351 20.90 33.251 0.49 11,170 10.44 9.57 

22 MT 3 C UR 37,015.50 6.671 18.80 25.471 0.38 9,354 4.70 24.80 

45 IM 999 S UR 24.612.48 26.065 4.50 30.565 0.40 10,393 4.94 18.81 

*Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 16of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) .- . 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 CYPRUSAMAX 

2 DECKER 

3 DRUMMOND 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

SEPT Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

Gulf Power ComDany 1850)- 444-6332 

Daniel Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Purchase Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(c) ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) U) (k) (1) 

17 CO 107 S 6,659.39 12.550 12.550 12.550 -0.199 12.351 

22 MT 3 C 37,015.50 6.650 6.650 6.650 0.021 6.671 

45 IM 999 S 24,612.48 28.340 28.340 28.340 -2.275 26.065 

*Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electrii Generating Plant 

4. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

1850)- 444-6332 

MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: Qctober 19.1999 

Waterbome Charges Rail Charges 
Addaonal Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 
Purchase 8 Loading 

Line Transport 
- No. SuDDlier Name Mine Location Shipping Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) Rate($TTon) (Won) (Won) ($/Ton) (Won) ( Won) ($/Ton) 

loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant Other Rail 
Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate Charges Charges charges Price 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) (i) ( k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) 

1 CYPRUSAMAX 17 CO 107 FOlDELCREEKh UR 6,659.39 12.351 - 20.900 

2 DECKER 22 MT 3 DECKERMT. UR 37,015.50 6.671 18.800 

3 DRUMMOND 45 IM 999 ALABAMASTATE UR 24,612.48 26.065 - 4.500 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

'Buyout cost previously approved by FPSC included. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (U87) 
Pagel8of19 

- 20.900 33.251 

- 18.800 25.471 

4.500 30.565 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reporting Month: SEPT Year: 1999 3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Commny (850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: October 19. 1999 

Intended Original Old 
Line Month & Year Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & Title Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2(C) (2/87) 
Page 19of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: AUGUST Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelvn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: November 18. 1999 

Line 
No. Plant Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 BLUEGRASS DEV. 

2 KENNECOTT ENERG 

3 JACOBS RANCH 

4 ARCH COAL SALES 

5 ARCH COAL SALES 

6 TRITON 

7 ARCH COAL SALES 

8 CYPRUSAMAX 

9 ARCH COAL SALES 

10 

1 1  

Effective Total FOB 
Purchase Transport Plant Sulfur 

Transport Price Charges Price Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) $/Ton ( Y O )  

(c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0)  0) 

08 WV 059 C 

19 WY 005 S 

19 WY 005 S 

08 KY 095 C 

08 VA 105 C 

19 WY 005 S 
08 VA 105 S 

19 WY 005 S 
08 VA 105 S 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

46.21 4 

4.219 

3.795 

28.591 

28.901 

4.182 

26.483 

4.124 

26.112 

12.520 

20.930 

20.920 

10.310 

10.280 

20.880 

10.290 

20.970 

10.320 

58.734 

25.149 

24.715 

38.901 

39.181 

25.062 

36.773 

25.094 

36.432 

0.64 

0.23 

0.44 

0.64 

0.56 

0.26 

0.67 

0.32 

0.66 

Plant Scherer tonnage is being reported on a BTU and $ basis only. No inventory of tons is being maintained. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Btu 
content 
(Btullb) 

(k) 

12,159 

8,839 

8,689 

13,070 

13,189 

8,763 

12,477 

8,601 

12.681 

Ash 
Content 

(“Yo) 

(1) 

11.66 

5.26 

5.69 

8.00 

6.93 

4.62 

1 1.71 

4.53 

10.71 

Moisture 
Content 
(YO) 
(m) 

6.31 

26.39 

27.64 

6.1 1 

UK 

27.55 

6.01 

29.21 

5.75 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 3 of 5 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: AUGUST Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Generatinu Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelvn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: November 18,1999 

FOB Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price Increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
No. Plant Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) - 

(a) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

BLUEGRASS DEV. 

KENNECOlT ENERG 

JACOBS RANCH 

ARCH COAL SALES 

ARCH COAL SALES 

TRITON 

ARCH COAL SALES 

CYPRUS AMAX 

ARCH COAL SALES 

08 

19 

19 

08 

08 

19 

08 

19 

08 

wv 
WY 

WY 

KY 

VA 

WY 

VA 

WY 

VA 

*Gulf's 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

059 

005 

005 

095 

105 

005 

1 05 

005 

105 

(dl 

C 

S 

S 

C 

C 

S 

S 

S 

S 

(e) 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

(f) (9) 

45.610 

4.200 

3.800 

28.000 

27.61 0 

4.200 

26.320 

4.100 

25.780 

(h) 

45.610 

4.200 

3.800 

28.000 

27.610 

4.200 

26.320 

4.100 

25.780 

45.610 

4.200 

3.800 

28.000 

27.61 0 

4.200 

26.320 

4.100 

25.780 

(k) 

0.604 

0.01 9 

-0.005 

0.591 

1.291 

-0.01 8 

0.163 

0.024 

0.332 

(1) 

46.21 4 

4.219 

3.795 

28.591 

28.901 

4.182 

26.483 

4.124 

26.112 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: AUGUST Year: 1999 4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Qlf Power COmDarg mr- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Ge neratina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: November 18.1999 

Rail Charges 
Additional Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transport 
Purchase 8 Loading Other Rail River loading Barge Water Related ation FOB Plant 

Price Charges Rail Rates Charges Barge Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
(Won) (Won) (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

Line Transport 
No Plant Name Mine Location Shipping Point Mode Tons - 
(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (4 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) 

1 BLUEGRASS DEV. 08 W 059 Marrowbone,WV UR NA 46.214 - 12.520 - 12.520 58.734 

2 KENNECOTT ENERG) 19 WY 005 Converse.WY UR NA 4.219 20.930 - 20.930 25.149 

3 JACOBS RANCH 19 WY 005 JacobsRanch,WY UR NA 3.795 20.920 - 20.920 24.715 

4 ARCH COAL SALES 08 KY 095 Harlen.Co. KY UR NA 28.591 10.310 - 10.310 38.901 

5 ARCH COAL SALES 08 VA 105 Benedict. VA UR NA 28.901 10.280 - 10.280 39.181 

6 TRITON 19 WY 005 Triton, WY UR NA 4.182 20.880 - 20.880 25.062 

- 10.290 36.773 

8 CYPRUSAMAX 19 WY 005 Belle Ayr. WY UR NA 4.124 20.970 - 20.970 25.094 

9 ARCH COAL SALES 08 VA 105 Benedict, VA UR NA 26.112 - 10.320 - 10.320 36.432 

7 ARCH COAL SALES 08 VA 105 Benedict. VA UR NA 26.483 - 10.290 

10 NA 

11 NA 

*Gulf's 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC F o ~  NO. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
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GULF 
POWER 

A SOUTHERN COMPANY 

November 19, 1999 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket No. 990001 -El for the month of September 
1999 are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms are 
filed pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

Since rely, 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer 

Iw 

E nc I os u res 

cc w/attach: Florida Public Service Commission 
James Breman 

Office of Public Counsel 
cc w/o attach: All Parties of Record 



A SOUTHERN COMPANY 

November 19,1999 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket lud. 
1999 are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms are 
filed pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

1 -El for the month of September 

Sincerely, 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer 

Iw 

Enclosures 

cc w/attach: Florida Public Service Commission 
James Breman 

Office of Public Counsel 
cc w/o attach: All Parties of Record 


